

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:	16-0	0294	Version:	1		
				Status:	Passed	
Туре:	Agei	nda Item		Status.		
File created:				In contro	BOARD OF SUPERVI	SORS
On agenda:	5/3/2	2016		Final acti	on: 5/3/2016	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution for emergency purchases to repair and protect Goleta Beach Park, Second District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)					
	 Adopt a Resolution for emergency purchases to repair and protect approximately 10,000 square feet of Goleta Beach Park lost over the span of two weekends in March due to high tides and strong swells; 					
	b) Ratify Purchase Order No. DP04989 with Shaw Contracting, Inc. for emergency repairs to Goleta Beach Park in an amount not to exceed one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars (\$175,000.00) that the County Purchasing Agent executed pursuant to Santa Barbara County Code section 2-43; and					
	c) Determine that adoption of the Resolution and ratification of the Purchase Order is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15269(c) of the State Guidelines for the Implementation of CEQA as this action is necessary to prevent or mitigate an emergency, and direct staff to file a CEQA Notice of Exemption on that basis.					
Sponsors:	COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Emergency Resolution, 3. Attachment B - Purchasing Detail DP04989, 4. Attachment C - CEQA Notice of Exemption_GB Emergency Repairs, 5. Attachment D - ECDP G-4-16-0027 (Goleta Beach) Repairs, 6. Memo - May 2, 2016					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Action	Result
5/3/2016	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass